
C O L L I N  C O U N T Y

Special Projects
4690 Community Avenue

Suite 200
McKinney, Texas 75071

972-548-3744
www.col l incountytx.gov

May 19, 2019

To: Judge Hill and Commissioners

From: Clarence Daugherty, P.E., Director of Engineering

Re: Engineering Services Agreement with Jacobs Engineering for Design of the
Collin County Outer Loop Service Road from State Highway 289 (Preston) 
East to F.M. Highway 2478 (Custer); County Project RI18OL002
(Location Map Attached)

The Engineering Department requests Commissioners Courts authorization to enter into 
an Engineering Services Agreement with Jacobs Engineering for design of the Collin 
County Outer Loop Service Road from State Highway 289 east to F.M. Highway 2478.

Jacobs (formerly CH2M) previously provided design documents for the CCOL between 
the Dallas North Tollway and State Highway 289.  Additionally, they recently completed 
schematic plans for the CCOL main lanes and service roads from the Denton/Collin 
County line east to F.M. Highway 2478. 

The estimated construction cost for this 3 mile section is $10,236,416 and Jacobs 
proposed fee is $861,025.43.  Of which, $109,898.86 is for incremental services that will 
only be invoiced if the services are required

Jacobs proposed scope and fee is attached and we will be available to answer any 
questions you might have regarding this project.


