
1999 Bryan Street, Suite 1200

Dallas, Texas 75201

United States

T +1.214.638.0145

F +1.214.638.0447

www.jacobs.com

Jacobs Engineering Group Inc.

December 16, 2019

Attention: Mr. Matt Dobecka
Collin County Purchasing
2300 Bloomdale Rd. Ste. 3160
McKinney, TX 75071

Project Name: Collin County Outer Loop
Project Number: WFXQ0700

Subject: Request for Contract Amendment – Purchase Order #19003823_2019

Mr. Dobecka,

The purpose of this letter is to formally request an amendment to Jacobs’ existing contract with the
County for engineering services for the final design of Collin County Outer Loop from SH 289 to FM
2478 (Preston Rd to Custer Rd).  We identified an error in our contract documents whereby two line
items from the Fee Proposal were inadvertently omitted from the Fee Proposal Summary, which
resulted in our purchase order (PO #19003823_2019) amount being $9,019.60 short of the total
fee we negotiated with the Engineering Department.

We apologize for the inconvenience and recognize that Jacobs should have caught this discrepancy
prior to execution of the Engineering Agreement.  However, we respectfully request a contract
amendment to match the fee we negotiated in good faith with the County.

Please find attached exhibits showing the discrepancies, and please contact me for any additional
information you require to process this request.

Sincerely

Justin D. Beaird, PE
Project Manager
214-649-3420
justin.beaird@jacobs.com

Copies to: Jeff Durham, Project File





BeairdJD
Text Box
Total Reimbursable Direct Expenses                                                               $   1,492.00
Total Markup on Subconsultants (10%)                                                           $   7,527.60

BeairdJD
Callout
We respectfully request that these two line items be added to this Summary and increase the PO amount by $9,019.60 to a revised total of $870,045.03.









BeairdJD
Polygon

BeairdJD
Callout
These two highlighted items did not get incorporated into the Fee Summary, totalling $9,019.60








