
C O L L I N  C O U N T Y

Special  Projects
4690 Community Avenue

Suite 200
McKinney, Texas 75071

972-548-3744
www.coll incountytx.gov

July 30, 2020

To: Judge Hill and Commissioners

From: Jeff Durham, Engineering Project Manager

Re: Contract Amendment No. 2 with Jacobs Engineering Inc. for
Collin County Outer Loop (CCOL) East Bound Frontage Road Design
from State Highway 289 (Preston Road) east to F.M. Highway 2478
(Custer Road) Agreement No. 2019-269; PO# 19003823

The Engineering Department requests that the contract with Jacobs Engineering
for services relating to design of the CCOL east bound (southern) service road 
be increased by $9,897.25.  This increase is for surveying services necessary for 
the preparation of drainage easements and right-of-way staking for fence 
relocations.

Since neither of these tasks were part of Jacobs original scope, inclusion of the 
attached Supplemental Scope of Services is also requested.

Commissioners Courts approval of this contract amendment and Supplemental 
Scope of Services is requested and I will be available to answer any questions 
you might have regarding this matter.


