
C O L L I N  C O U N T Y

Special Projects
4690 Community Avenue

Suite 200
McKinney, Texas 75071

972-548-3744
www.col l incountytx.gov

January 25, 2021

To: Judge Hill and Commissioners

From: Clarence Daugherty, P.E., Director of Engineering

Re: Contract Amendment No. 3 of Agreement No. 2019-269 for Jacobs Engineering Inc.; 
Engineering services related to the Collin County Outer Loop (CCOL) from SH 289 
east to FM 2478; County Project RI18OL002

The Engineering Department requests consideration of the proposed Amendment #3 to the 
contract with Jacobs Engineering for services relating to the construction of the CCOL from 
SH 289 east to FM 2478. The contract total will be increased by $725,713.88

The bulk of this increase, $572,443.28, is for construction phase services, including direct 
expenses, and to provide project construction inspection. The balance, $153,270.60, being 
for additional engineering construction administrative services in support of construction 
activities.

Jacobs scope of work and a detailed breakdown of their proposed fees is attached.

ACTION: 
Commissioners Courts is requested to approve contract amendment #3 to the 
Jacobs Engineering Contract #2019-269 in the amount of $725,713.88.

I will be available to answer any questions you might have regarding this matter.


